OP \$40,00 207027

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GGP-Brass Mill, Inc.		12/16/2009	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Brass Mill Center, LLC	
Street Address:	110 N. Wacker, 1-26	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60606	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2070274	BRASS MILL CENTER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)442-6369

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-960-2670

Email: ann.cain@ggp.com

Correspondent Name: Michael B. McVickar

Address Line 1: 110 N. Wacker Dr., 1-26

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BRASS MILL
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael B. McVickar
Signature:	/mbm/
Date:	02/01/2011

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004465 FRAME: 0010

900182815



TRADEMARK
REEL: 004465 FRAME: 0011



PAGE :

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "GGP-BRASS MILL, INC." TO A

DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM

"GGP-BRASS MILL, INC." TO "BRASS MILL CENTER, LLC", FILED IN

THIS OFFICE ON THE SIXTEENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2009, AT 4:17

O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF
THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE SIXTEENTH DAY OF
DECEMBER, A.D. 2009, AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

2567800 8100V

091107690

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTACATION: 7709156

DATE: 12-18-09

TRADEMARK REEL: 004465 FRAME: 0012

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:17 PM 12/16/2009 FILED 04:17 PM 12/16/2009 SRV 091107690 - 2567800 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT

- 1.) The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is Delaware.
- 2.) The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware.
- 3.) The date the Corporation first formed is December 4, 1995.
- 4.) The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is GGP-Brass Mill, Inc.
- The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Brass Mill Center, LLC.
- 6.) The effective date of this Certificate of Conversion shall be at 11:59 p.m. on December 16, 2009.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate on the 16th day of December, 2009.

GGP-BRASS MILL, INC.

Linda J. Wight, Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 004465 FRAME: 0013



PAGE 2

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "BRASS MILL CENTER,

LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SIXTEENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D.

2009, AT 4:17 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION IS THE SIXTEENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2009, AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

2567800 8100V

091107690

You may verify this certificate online at cosp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENTY CATION: 7709156

DATE: 12-18-09

TRADEMARK REEL: 004465 FRAME: 0014

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:17 PM 12/16/2009 FILED 04:17 PM 12/16/2009 SRV 091107690 - 2567800 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

BRASS MILL CENTER, LLC

This Certificate of Formation of Brass Mill Center, LLC (the "Company") is being executed by the undersigned for the purpose of forming a limited liability company pursuant to the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

1. The name of the Company is:

BRASS MILL CENTER, LLC

- 2. The address of the registered office of the Company in Delaware is 2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400, Wilmington, New Castle County, Delaware, 19808. The name of its Registered Agent at that address is Corporation Service Company.
- 3. This Certificate of Formation shall become effective at 11:59 p.m. on December 16, 2009.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Certificate of Formation to be duly executed as of the 16th day of December, 2009.

Linda J. Wight, authorized to sign this Certificate of Formation on behalf of the Company.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004465 FRAME: 0015

RECORDED: 02/01/2011